the end of 24 weeks was 8.61±0.07 (range 7-10). The DASH 

score ranges from 0-100 with lower numbers indicating a 

better outcome or lesser disability. Fig 13 shows the 

decreasing trend of the mean DASH score. 

Fig 13: Mean DASH score (N=105) 

Discussion 

One hundred and five adult patients with distal radius 

fracture, out of which all patients underwent conservative 

management, were followed up in the department of 

Orthopaedics, RIMS Imphal between August 2018 to July 

2020. 

Patients were in the age group 18-90years with the mean age